# U21000012455

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<del></del> .
	dress)	
(//4	diess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
_	_	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
/Ru	siness Entity Nar	
(50	Siliess Littly Hai	ne,
(Do	cument Number)	-
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400357058764

01/04/21--01098--017 \*\*185.00



01/50

# COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing So	ection		. :		<b>vi</b> *		,#	طه
	Division of C	orporations	• .		. *				
SUBJI	ECT: Laketowr	1 736 LLC							
		(Name of Res	ulting Florida I	imited Cor	mpany)				
		s of Conversion, Artic a "Florida Limited Li	_						"Other
Please	return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter	to:					
Mihail S	Stoyanov								
		(Contact Person)		<del>_</del>					
Laketo	wn 736 LLC								~>
		(Firm/Company)	<del></del>	<del></del>				•	151
9457 G	reenleigh Ct								
		(Address)							NET (A) -1
Naples	, FL, 34120								
-	((	City, State and Zip Code)							
michae	lstoyanov1@gn	nail.com							
E-m	ail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notification	ıs)					O)
For fur	ther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please ca	all:					
Mihail S	Stoyanov		_at ( <u></u>	)691-	0251				
	(Name of Conta	ect Person)	(Area C	ode) (Da	ytime Telepl	none Numb	<del>)</del>		
		or the following amou a bank located in the		-	sed by this	s office m	nust be pa	yable	in US
(\$25 for & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□S180.00 Fi and Certified		Certified	00 Filing Fe Copy, and e of Status	es,		
	Mailing Add	ress:		Stree	<u>et Address</u>	<u>:</u>			
	New Filing So	ection		New	Filing Sec	tion			
	Division of C				sion of Cor	•			
	P.O. Box 632				Centre of T				

Tallahassee. FL 32303

### **Articles of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Laketown 736 LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Effect state, of it a non-olis, entry, the name of the country)
07/06/2018 on .
on
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Laketown 736 LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 28 day of December	_ 20 <i>20</i>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:  Printed Name: Mihail Stoyanov	Title: MGR
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)
Signature:  Printed Name: Mihail Stoyanov	
Printed Name: Mihail Stoyanov	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or of the Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	-
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Laketown 736 LL		ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<u>-</u>
ARTICLE II - A		e principal office of the Limi	ted Liability Company is:
the maning add	iess and street address of th	e principal office of the Elling	ica Elaonity Company is.
Principal Office	Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	
9860 S Thomas D	Prive, # 736	9457 Greenleigh Ct	
Panama City Bea	ch, FL, 32408	Naples, FL, 34120	
	an active Florida registration.) se Florida street address of t  Mihail Stoyanov	the registered agent are:	2021 (r
	9457 Greenleigh CT		,
	Florida street address (	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Naples	FL <sup>34120</sup>	
	City	Zip	
liability cor registered age statutes relai	npany at the place designate and agree to act in this coing to the proper and complobligations of my position a	nd to accept service of processed in this certificate, I hereby a spacity. I further agree to combete performance of my duties, s registered agent as provided Signature (REQUIRED)	iccept the appointment as ply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Mihail Stoyanov
WIGIC	9457 Greenleigh Ct
	Naples, FI, 34120
<del></del>	
	•
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	•
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
<del> </del>	
	<del></del>
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	<u> </u>
or o	
	Marin &
	an authorized representative of a member
This document is executed in accordance	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awar
any faise information submitted in a doct	iment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Mihail Stoyanov	
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Mihail Stoyanov	yped or printed name of signee Filing Fees

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

#### PLAN OF CONVERSION

This Plan of Conversion ("Plan") is entered into this 28th day of December, 2020, by Mihail Stoyanov ("Stoyanov"), the sole member and manager of Laketown 736 LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Laketown").

- 1. <u>Conversion</u>. Pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions stated herein, Laketown will be converted from a Colorado limited liability company to a Florida limited liability company with the name "Laketown 736 LLC", which limited liability company will continue in existence as the resulting entity under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 2. <u>Effective Date of the Conversion</u>. The conversion will become effective on January 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date") as provided in a Statement of Conversion to be delivered to the Colorado Secretary of State for filing. The Statement of Conversion will have been duly executed or caused to be filed, as applicable, and delivered to the Colorado Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado.
- 3. <u>Conversion of Membership Interests</u>. On the Effective Date, the issued and outstanding membership interests held by Stoyanov in Laketown 736 LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, will be converted into membership interests in Laketown 736 LLC, a Florida limited liability company, such that Stoyanov will own all of the issued and outstanding membership interests of Laketown 736 LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

â

Mihail Stovanov